## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNME	NT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
TAE KI HONG		02/23/2010	
DONG GUK JO		02/23/2010	
ΗΑΝ ΜΟ ΚΟΟ		02/23/2010	
JUN YOUNG LIM		02/23/2010	
KI TAE PARK		02/23/2010	
SANG KI CHO		02/23/2010	
DAE SUNG YOO		02/23/2010	
NAK HO SONG		02/23/2010	
JOO CHUL KIM		02/23/2010	
JAE SUNG JO	E SUNG JO		
Street Address: 20, YEOUIDO   City: SEOUL   State/Country: REPUBLIC OF	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code: 150-721	150-721		
Postal Code: 150-721			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	2710926		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (352)372-5800			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:352-375-8100Email:JL@SLSPATENTS.COM			
Ŭ	JEEFF LLOYD		
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950			
PATENT			

501100718

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOB.LGI.115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF LLOYD	
Total Attachments: 11 source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **CARRIER TAPE FOR TAB-PACKAGE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed February 23, 2010, as Serial No <u>12/710,926</u>.

WHEREAS, LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., a corporation of the country of the **Republic of** Korea, having a place of business at 20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said LG INNOTEK CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 1 of 11

泡407021款 死时间 1605月87月又又下所当时间

Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

Signature:\_\_\_

HONG, Tae Ki 110-804 Sungwon Apt., Gupo-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-756, Republic of Korea

,

WITNESS: YOO, Dong - Hee

Signature: yeughte

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB, 23, 2010

J:\NOB\LGI\15\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 2 of 11

본 문서해 대한 모든 책임을 통력자부가 있으며, 운서에 대한 소설권을 Liou노트를 곳으므로 유유시 정책 별적 치하지 만을 두 있습니다.

1999年1月2日後継月 1996年1月2日に1997年夏1月**月** 

Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Signature: 123-3

JO, Dong Guk 1271, Sa 1-dong, Sangrok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 426-171, Republic of Korea

÷

WITNESS: Yoo, Dong-Hee

Signature: Yuchle

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB. 23, 2010

L'NOB/LGI/H5/Application/Assignment.doc/jls

Page 3 of 11

본 문서에 대한 모든 생활을 유혹자에게 있으며, 문서에 대한 소유권을 LG에는밖에 들신 로 뒷용도 정기 및 법적 지연을 얻으로 있는다.[L]

为时时的21条建立 16月5月26月7日 西日月

Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Construction Sal Signature:\_

**KOO, Han Mo** 504-1401 Tranchae Apt., Doryang-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-020, Republic of Korea

,

WITNESS: YOO, Dong - Hee

Signature: yespece

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB. 23, 2010

J/NOB/LGI/115/Application/Assignment.doc/jla

Page 4 of 11

등 総局紙 대한 모두 책임을 물학자하게 있으며, 도서대 대한 노동권한 16년5 대학 중(())로 유럽 문제를 통한 사람은 모르 ( 고)()().

2016年1月27日(1月7)。 1929年9月1日月7日、1月7日

Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Signature:

LIM, Jun Young 203-1404 Buyeong Apt., Gupyeong-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-787, Republic of Korea

.

WITNESS: YOO, Dong - Hee

Signature: yredseffee

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB 23, 2010

J:\NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 5 of 11

본 운상에 대한 모든 책임은 또학기야개 있으며, 훈기에 대한 소유가로 LGD노력에 성으므로 성취시 정책 봐 당적 지방해 받는 두 공간(11).

影响的方言。 21度为 1前的主义 - 11主义 - 《西北书

Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Signature:

PARK, Ki Tae 104-803 Seohan Edaum Apt., Inui-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-320, Republic of Korea

WITNESS: YOO, Dong-Hee

Signature: yugafoe

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB. 23, 2010

J:\NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 6 of 11

본 문서에 대한 모든 책임은 총력자에게 있으며, 운서에 대한 수류권은 LGU노백에 있으므로 유효의 한불록 관적 적분용 만날 두 만습니다.

,

Signature: CHO, Sang Ki

709-1601, Buyeong 7 Danji, Gupyeong-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-787, Republic of Korea

WITNESS: YOO, Dong - Hee

Signature: yudyfee

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB. 23, 2-10

J/NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jia

Page 7 of 11

본 윤서에 대한 모든 책임을 중력기력을 요운다. 문서해 대한 소유진은 1605 위해 위우부로 유통지 성과 등 經濟 科문을 받을 수 공습니다.

1010/05/21 希健用 46以下型25-8 35 高性用

### Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

\*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Signature:

YOO, Dae Sung 107-1303 Daewoo Purgio Apt., Gupyeong-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-755, Republic of Korea

WITNESS: YOO, Dong-Hee

Signature: yeedayfice

Printed Name: Yoo, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB, 23, 2010

J/NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 8 of 11

본 문林重 15월 운전 복위한 초서內成內 있으며, 문서에 대금 소유권은 10년5 덕대 앞으므로 유하셔 참과 및 법적 권발을 받을 수 있는다.

,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

Signature:

SONG, Nak Ho 102-1303 Mirae Jugong Apt., Jinpycong-dong, Gumi-si, Gycongbuk 730-360, Republic of Korea

WITNESS: Yoo, Dong-Hee

Signature: yredyfice

Printed Name: YOO, Dong-Hee

Date: FEB. 23, 2010

J.\NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 9 of 11

治病病(水)等用气。 (1995年9月4天): 886 進)[[3]

Docket No. NOB.LGI.115

,

Signature

101-307 Hanbit Apt., Seokjeon8-ri, Waegwan-eup, Chilgok-gun, Gyeongbuk 718-804, Republic of Korea

WITNESS: YOO, Dong - Hee

Signature: yudaylee

Printed Name: YOO, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB. 23, 2010

J:\NOB\LGI\115\Application\Assignment.doc/jla

Page 10 of 11

본 문서해 특히 요즘 호텔을 호텔질에게 있으며, 문서에 대한 소유량은 LGOIL 역의 요즘으로 유했지 한과 및 법의 최면도 별는 수 있습니다.

Signature:

JO, Jae Sung 502 Hallasni, 747-7, Okgye-dong, Gumi-si, Gyeongbuk 730-380, Republic of Korea

WITNESS: YOO, Dong - Hee

Signature: yerdaylee

Printed Name: Yoo, Dong - Hee

Date: FEB 23, 2010

J/NOB/LGI/115/Application/Assignment.doc/jla

Page 11 of 11

본 문서에 (11년 오는 책임은 출력가에게 있으며, 운서에 대한 소득거운 1605 북에 와모르트로 유고사 성과 및 일찍 서방에 문화를 있으니다.

## PATENT REEL: 023980 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 02/24/2010**